

## Northwestern Michigan Fair-2024 Junior Homemaker of the Year Deadline for entry—July 14,2024







## Rules for selecting Junior Homemaker of the Year

Youth exhibitor ages 5-17

- Exhibitor must enter in 3 of the 5 divisions: \_Needlework
   \_Culinary Arts \_Photography \_Arts and Crafts(Folk Arts)
   Food Preservation
- 2. Must have a good showing of winning awards
- 3. May not be named Junior Homemaker in previous consecutive years.
- 4. The Northwestern Michigan Fair Junior Homemaker will represent of the State Competition in TBD in 2025.
- 5. Applicants are requested to come to the Evelyn Heim Building for interviews at designated times on Wednesday, August 7, 2024. The winner will be announced at 3pm.

Name	
Address	_City/State/Zip
Phone Number_	Number of Entries
Number of years of participation	

## Please copy and answer questions on a separate piece of paper.

- 1. Describe your involvements with the Fair
- 2. Describe volunteer participation/activities(school/church/organizations/etc.)
- 3. Describe your favorite aspect of Homemaking

Mail Completed Form to: Northwestern Michigan Fair 3606 Blair Town Hall Rd. Traverse City, MI 49685